Office of the Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135 Tel: 709-724-3800
Terrace on the Square Fax: 709-754-3800
St. John’s, NL. Canada

Al1B 419

February 4, 2020

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140
St. John’s, NL AlA 5B2

Attention:  G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of
Corporate Services / Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon:

RE: Application by Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (“Hydro”) for Approval of the
Construction and Installation of 14 Level 3 Direct Current Fast Chargers and 14
Level 2 Chargers

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro’s Application of December 19, 2019, and Newfoundland
Power’s Comments of January 28, 2020 are acknowledged.

Yours truly,

—17%@ M

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Encl.
/cs
ce Newfoundland Power Inc. Island Industrial Customers Group
NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com)
Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com) Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca)
Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com)
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Teck Resources
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatorv@nlh.nl.ca) Shawn Kinsella (shawn.kinsella@teck.com)

Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca)

Praxair Canada Inc.
Sheryl Nisenbaum (sheryl nisenbaum@praxair.com

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities

Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca)

Maureen Greene (mgreene(@pub.nl.ca)
PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)



